

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Barrow to Engrossed House Bill No. 604 by Representative Stokes

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 6, after "(D)(2)(f)" and before "," delete "(introductory paragraph)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 8, after "are" and before "for" change "only certified" to "certified only"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 3, line 18, after "any" and before "procedure" change "agreed upon" to "agreed-
7 upon"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 3, at the end of line 26, after "(D)(2)(f)" delete the remainder of the line, and at the
10 beginning of line 27, delete "paragraph)"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 6, line 4, after "credits" and before "upon" change "shall only be certified" to "shall
13 be certified only"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 6, line 6, after "Subparagraph" delete the remainder of the line, and at the beginning
16 of line 7, delete "Paragraph (2) of Subsection D of" and insert "(D)(2)(a)"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 8, line 15, delete the asterisk " * * *" and insert the following:

19 (i) To pay all undisputed legal obligations the film production company has
20 incurred in Louisiana.

21 (ii) To publish, at completion of principal photography, a notice at least once
22 a week for three consecutive weeks in local newspapers in regions where filming has
23 taken place in order to notify the public of the need to file creditor claims against the
24 film production company by a specified date.

25 (iii) That the outstanding obligations are not waived should a creditor fail to
26 file by the specified date.

27 (iv) To delay filing a claim for the film production tax credit until the office
28 delivers written notification to the secretary of the Department of Revenue that the
29 film production company has fulfilled all requirements for the credit."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 8

2 On page 9, line 23, after "shall" and before "upon" change "only be certified" to "be certified
3 only"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 9

5 On page 9, line 25, after "Item" delete the remainder of the line and insert "(3)(i)(i)"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 10

7 On page 12, line 15, after "shall" and before "upon" change "only be certified" to "be
8 certified only"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 11

10 On page 14, line 17, after "credits" and before "upon" change "shall only be certified" to
11 "shall be certified only"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 12

13 On page 16, line 28, at the beginning of the line and before "Subparagraph" insert "this"